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PC’s and Liberals tied in Ontario

Liberals down sharply from last month; PCs stable

Toronto, June 27", 2013 —In a random sampling of public opinion taken by the
Forum Poll ™ among 1037 Ontarians
vote for either the PCs (35%) or the Liberals (33%) if a provincial election were
held today, while the NDP would take a quarter of the vote (24%). Just less than
a tenth would vote Green (8%) and few would vote for other parties (1%). This
represents a sharp decline for the Liberals from 38% last month, coupled with a
slight increase in the NDP vote (from 21%) and the Green vote (from 6%). The PC
vote has stayed stable (34% last month).

Given these results, the Liberals are projected to take a one seat majority of 54
seats in a 107 seat house, followed by 42 seats for the PCs. The NDP would take
11 seats. Since last month, these projections represent a decrease for the
Liberals (from 60) and increase for the PCs (from 37), while the NDP stayed
stable (11 seats last month).

Wynne’s approvals down; Horwath, Hudak steady

Premier Wynne has the approval of more than a third (37%) but this down from
Last month (41%). Her net favourable (approve minus disapprove) is a negative
for the first time (-6). Tim Hudak's approval continues to be a quarter (26%), and
his net is a dismal -27. Andrea Horwath posts the highest (and stable) approval at
43%, and her net is a positive +8.

Even split on best Premier

Just fewer than one quarter think Kathleen Wynne makes the best Premier
(22%), while one fifth opt for either Andrea Horwath or Tim Hudak (20% each).
The real winner, however is 'none' which captures one quarter of the vote (24%).
One seventh have no opinion (13%).

Fewer don't want election now

The proportion who say an election is not needed has declined from more than a
half last month (57%) to one half now (49%), although the proportion wanting an
election has not increased by as much (from 38% last month to 41% this month).
One tenth do not know if an election is needed (9%) and this is up sharply since
last month (2%).
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¢ One third would vote for
either the PCs (35%) or the
Liberals(33%) if a provincial
election were held today,
while the NDP would take a
quarter of the vote (24%).

e Just less than a tenth would
vote Green (8%) and few
would vote for other parties
(1%). This represents a sharp
decline for the Liberals from
38% lasimonth, coupled with
a slight increase in the NDP
vote (from 21%) and the
Green vote (from 6%). The PC
vote has stayed stable (34%
last month).

e Just fewer than one quarter
think Kathleen Wynne makes
the best Premier (22%), while
one fifth opt for either Andea
Horwath or Tim Hudak (20%
each). The real winner
however is 'none' which
captures one quarter of the
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McGuinty to be remembered as one of the worst Premiers

The plurality, or about one third, said Dalton McGuinty would be remembered as
one of Ontario's worst Premiers (32%). A further one quarter characterize his
legacy as either a poor Premier (23%) or an average Premier (26%). On a four
point scale, where 1 equals one of the worst and 4 equals one of the best,
McGuinty scores an average of 2.2, or just a notch above "poor". The plurality of
Liberals score him average (42%, mean of 2.9), while the majority of PCs score
him worst (58%, mean of 1.6). New Democrats, in the meantime, score
McGuinty either poor (34%) or worst (33%, mean of 2.0).

“It's clear some of the shine has come off Kathleen Wynne's government, now
that people have had a chance to see it work. The gas plants controversy can't be
helping, either. It appears Ontarians are just less certain about their electoral
preferences now," said Forum Research President, Dr. Lorne Bozinoff.

Lorne Bozinoff, Ph.D. is the president and founder of Forum Research. He can be
reached at lbozinoff@forumresearch.com or at (416) 960-9603.
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third, said Dalton McGuinty
would be remembered as one
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(32%). A further one quarter
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either a poor Premier (23%) ol
an average Premier (26%).
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Methodology

The F o r u m wBsaohduct¥d by Forum Research with the results based on an
interactive voice response telephone survey of 1037 randomly selected Ontarians
18 years of age and older. The poll was conducted on June 26", 2013.

Results based on the total sample are considered accurate +/- 3%, 19 times out of
20. Subsample results will be less accurate. Margins of error for subsample (such
as age, gender) results are available at www.forumresearch.com/samplestim.asp

Where appropriate, the data has been statistically weighted to ensure that the
sample reflects the actual population according to the latest Census data.

This research is not necessarily predictive of future outcomes, but rather,
captures opinion at one point in time. Forum Research conducted this poll as a
public service and to demonstrate our survey research capabilities.

With offices across Canada and around the world, 100% Canadian-owned Forum
Research is one of t keerchfir@suThisForym' s |
P o lard &ther polls may be found at Forum's poll archive

at www.forumresearch.com/polls.asp
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Provincial Election Voting Preference Trending
[Decided / Leaning] TORONJO
June 277, 2013
% | Green | Other |
June 26", 2013 (n=977) 35 33 24 8 1
May 28™. 2013 (n=881) 34 38 21 6 0
May 3", 2013 (n=832) 35 35 25 4 1
April 26", 2013 (n=1133) 36 36 24 4 1
March 26" to 27" 2013 (n=
1156) ( 35 32 26 5 1
(F::zz;;‘; )to March 1s, 2013 32 32 29 5 1
Feb 20. 2013 (n=1053) 36 29 28 5 1
Jan 23 to 24, 2013 (n=1052)) 32 27 35 5 1
Dec 17, 2012 (n=928 ) 33 27 31 8 1
Nov 27"t0 28", 2012 (n=1064) 35 29 27 8 1
Oct 30" to 31, 2012 (n=1047) 37 22 32 7 1
Sep 25™, 2012 (n=796 ) 37 20 35 7 1
Aug 15", 2012 (n=965 ) 38 27 28 6 1
Jun 15", 2012 (n=1047 ) 38 26 30 5 1
Jun 4%, 2012 (n=986) 36 28 30 4 1
May 14™, 2012 (n=1001) 34 27 32 5 1
Apr 17", 2012 (n=1021) 34 28 31 5 1
Mar 28", 2012 (n=1047) 34 30 30 5 1
Mar 13", 2012 (n=995) 40 28 23 8 1
Feb 15™, 2012 (n=1127 ) 36 32 26 5 1
Jan 18", 2012 (n=986) 41 33 20 4 1
Popular Vote — October 6,
2011 Provincial Election 35 38 23 3 1
Results
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Overall Seat Distribution

% TORONTO

June 26", 2013 (n=1037) 42 54 11 June 27", 2013
May 28", 2013 (n=918) 37 60 10
May 3", 2013 (n=869) 36 59 12
April 26", 2013 (n=1133) 38 59 10
March 26™ to 27" 2013 (n=1156) 43 50 14
Feb 26" to March 1%, 2013 (n=2773) 36 53 18
Feb 20" (n=1053) 52 39 16
Jan 23" to 24™, 2013 (n=1052) 40 40 27
Dec 17, 2012 (n=928 ) 44 38 25
Nov 27" t0 28", 2012 (n=1064) 47 41 19
Oct 30" to 31%, 2012 (n=1047 ) 58 26 23
Sep 25™, 2012 (n=796 ) 60 23 24
Aug 15", 2012 (n=965 ) 55 33 19
Jun 15", 2012 (n=1047) 58 30 19
Jun 4™, 2012 (n=986) 52 37 18
May 14", 2012 (n=1001) 48 37 22
Apr 17", 2012 (n=1021) 41 43 23
Mar 28", 2012 (n=1047) 48 44 15
Mar 13™, 2012 (n=995) 57 33 17
Feb 15", 2012 (n=1127) 51 48 8
Jan 18", 2012 (n=986) 56 38 13

Popular Vote — October 6™, 2011
Provincial Election Results

37 53 17
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Ontario Provincial PartyLeader Approval Rating Trending (% Approve)

[All Respondents] TORONTO
June 27", 2013

% M Wynne | Hudak |
June 26", 2013 1037 37 26 43
May 28", 2013 918 41 26 43
May 3", 2013 869 42 27 49
April 26", 2013 1133 38 27 43
March 26" to 27", 2013 1156 40 27 44
Feb 26™ to March 1%, 2013 2773 34 24 44
Feb 20", 2013 1053 36 27 49
[ McGuinty | Hudak | LT
Jan 23 to 24, 2013 1108 21 27 51
Sep 25", 2012 851 20 26 48
Aug 15", 2012 1021 29 24 46
Jun 15", 2012 1098 28 25 39
Jun 4™, 2012 1038 27 24 47
May 14™, 2012 1072 27 20 50
Apr 17%, 2012 1084 27 24 46
Mar 28", 2012 1131 30 24 46
Mar 13", 2012 1065 30 27 43
Feb 15", 2012 1218 33 25 41
Jan 18™, 2012 1041 33 26 40
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Want Election NowTrending

[All Respondents] TORONTO
_ _ . . June 27", 2013
should be held should be held
June 26", 2013 1037 41 49 9
May 28", 2013 918 38 57 2
May 3, 2013 869 41 55 4
April 26", 2013 1133 37 55 9
March 26", 2013 1156 34 59 7
Feb 20", 2013 1053 34 59 8
Jan 23 to 24, 2013 1108 48 45 7
Dec 17™, 2012 990 46 45 8
Nov27™t028",2012 1127 44 49 7
Oct 30" to 31, 2012 1102 50 43 8
Sep 25", 2012 851 38 52 9
Aug 15", 2012 1021 31 59 10
Jun 15", 2012 1098 39 53 8
Jun 4", 2012 1038 38 55 7
May 14™, 2012 1072 36 58 6
Apr 17%, 2012 1084 34 60 7
Mar 28", 2012 1131 38 54 8
Mar 13", 2012 1065 33 59 8
Feb 15", 2012 1218 26 63 11
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Current Provincial Party Preference

W a provincial election were held today, which party are you most likely to

vote forZ® Bven though you may not have made up your miridch party

are you leaning towards at this tim@?

[Decided / Leaning]

Age/ Gender

%
Sample
Progressive Conservative
Liberal
New Democratic

Green
Another Party
Region
%
Sample

Progressive Conservative
Liberal

New Democratic

Green

Another Party

Household Income

%

Sample
Progressive
Conservative
Liberal

New Democratic
Green

Another Party

$20- | $40- | se0- $80- $100-
<520K 6ok | sok | ook | Z2sok | *250K*
9 164 158 125 107 168 24

977
35

33
24

| Total | 1634 | 354 | 4554 | 564 |
977 74 101 205 276

35
33
24

ot | .o |
977 136

17

41

29
11
2

35
33
24

21
35
30
12
2

35

35

20

10
1

42
25
19
13
1

31
29
26
13
1

39
31
23

37
35
21

321
41

34
19

468
40
29
21

184 299 4
25 35 31 34
47 31 38 30
19 26 23 26
7
1 1 2

34

24

31

10
1

35

34
23

46

32
17
5

38

30
23
8
0

509
30

36
26

| 16 | 905 | GTA | sw.ont | N.omt |
83 216 142

40
28
26

41

31
24
0
4
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Past Provincial Party Preference

Didn't Vote TORONIO
. - t
% Total Progressn.le Liberal New . Another in thfe Ia.st June 27, 2013
Conservative Democratic Party provincial
election
Sample 977 324 311 179 53 39 71
Progressive 35 83 13 7 8 37 19
Conservative
Liberal 33 8 67 18 32 22 41
New 24 6 15 68 6 10 23
Democratic
Green 8 2 4 7 52 20 14
Another 1 1 0 0 1 11 4
Party
Education
| P
o Secondary Some college LI ost
% Total . . college or graduate
school or less or university 3 . )
university studies

Sample 977 194 254 367 162
Progressive 35 37 37 36 27
Conservative
Liberal 33 32 30 34 36
New Democratic 24 25 23 21 28
Green 8 5 8 9
Another Party 1 2 2 1 1

Marital Status

%

Sample
Progressive
Conservative

Liberal

New Democratic
Green

Another Party

977
35

33
24

Married or living Separated or Widowed or
Total . .
common law divorced widower
643 108 97

40 31 34
29 37 38
23 24 21
7
1 2 1

Single, never

married

17

40

28

15
1
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Religion

%

Sample
Progressive
Conservative

Liberal

New
Democratic

Green
Another Party

Ethnicity

%

Sample
Progressive
Conservative

Liberal

New Democratic
Green

Another Party

10

Prot

977
35 43
33 29
24 22
8
1

977
35

33
24

592

36

31
23

57 35
22 40
22 20
0 5
0 0

British, Scots, Irish
or Welsh

35

20
37

27
25
29

16

Other Something
European else
138 98

41

34
18
7
0

estant Evangelical Other
istian Christian Catholic Christian
321 21 264 62 74

26
48

21

24

49
19
7
2

235
28
27
29
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Approval of Kathleen Wynne as Premier

Po you approve or disapprove of the job Kathleen Wynne is doing as
premier?Q

[All Respondents]

Age/ Gender
% mmmm-
Sample 1037 340 487 550
Approve 37 45 31 31 39 35 34 40
Disapprove 43 37 39 47 47 50 50 36
Don’t know 20 18 30 21 14 15 16 24
Region
% m-m-mm
Sample 1037 151
Approve 37 33 43 33 37 38 39
Disapprove 43 44 40 48 45 41 38
Don’t know 20 23 17 19 18 21 23

Household Income

$20- | $40- | $60- $80- $100-
0,
% <520K 60K 80K 100K 250k | P250K*

Sample 1037 103

Approve 37 34 28 36 43 37 39 43
Disapprove 43 35 48 42 40 54 49 33
Don’t know 20 32 25 21 17 9 11 25

Current ProvinciaParty Preference

Progressive Another
9 Total Liberal
% - Conservative Democratlc M Party

Sample 1037
Approve 37 13 72 31 37 6
Disapprove 43 74 11 a4 46 60
Don’t 20 12 i 24 17 34
know

11
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Education
o Secondary Some college or Completed college | Post graduate
% Total . . .
school or less university or university studies
Sample 1037 214 269 381 173
Approve 37 22 29 42 51
Disapprove 43 46 48 42 37
Don’t 20 33 24 16 12
know

Marital Status

9% Total Married or living Separated or Widowed or Single, never
o common law divorced widower married
678 117 106 136

Sample 1037
Approve 37 33 28 40 50
Disapprove 43 48 43 40 32
Don’t 20 20 29 21 19
know
Religion

Protestant Evangelical Other

[+)

Bl | G | Gt | covo | cian | Oer [ Nore
Sample 1037 337 23 280 65 80 252
Approve 37 41 24 37 27 39 35
Disapprove 43 44 33 41 52 29 46
Don'’t 20 14 44 22 20 31 19
know
Ethnicity

. British, Scots, Irish or Other Something

0, » »

%
Sample 1037 634 142 146 929
Approve 37 35 44 31 48
Disapprove 43 44 42 55 26
Don’t 20 21 14 14 26
know
12
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Approval of Tim Hudak as Leader of the Opposition

P o you approve or disapprove of the job Tim Hudak is doing as Leader of
the Opposition@

[All Respondents]

Age/ Gender
% s [ ssae Lsse Lasce Lo
Sample 1037 487 550
Approve 26 24 28 30 26 25 27 26
Disapprove 53 57 50 51 56 51 55 51
Don’t know 21 19 23 19 18 24 18 23
Region
% m-m-mm
Sample 1037 151
Approve 26 27 25 25 25 28 27
Disapprove 53 55 52 58 56 53 42
Don’t know 21 17 23 16 19 19 31

Household Income

%

Sample 1037

Approve 26 33 24 20 32 37 21 28
Disapprove 53 37 50 62 50 46 69 61
Don’t know 21 29 26 18 18 17 10 11

Current ProvinciaParty Preference

Progressive Another
% Total e Liberal
Conservative Democratlc Party

Sample 1037
Approve 26 59 13 14 21 6
Disapprove 53 25 67 66 65 55
Don’t 21 16 19 20 14 39
know
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Education
o Secondary Some college or Completed college | Post graduate
% Total . . .
school or less university or university studies
Sample 1037 214 269 381 173
Approve 26 25 28 26 26
Disapprove 53 33 54 57 61
Don’t 21 41 17 17 13
know

Marital Status

% Total Married or living Separated or Widowed or Single, never
? common law divorced widower married
678 117 106 136

Sample 1037
Approve 26 28 32 22 21
Disapprove 53 53 44 57 56
Don’t 21 19 25 21 2
know
Religion

Protestant Evangelical Other

[+)

Bl | i | e | conone | o | Or [ Nore)
Sample 1037 337 23 280 65 80 252
Approve 26 31 35 32 22 19 21
Disapprove 53 51 45 51 55 57 55
Don'’t 21 18 20 17 23 24 24
know
Ethnicity

. British, Scots, Irish or Other Something

0, » »

%
Sample 1037 634 142 146 929
Approve 26 29 19 30 18
Disapprove 53 49 67 59 54
Don’t 21 22 14 11 28
know
14
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Approval of Andrea Horwath as Leader of the NDP
Po you approve atisapprove of the job Andrea Horwath is doing as Leader
of the NDPQ TORONTO

June 27", 2013
[All Respondents]

Age/ Gender

% 1834 | 3544 | 4554 | 5560 | 65+
Sample 1037 77 107 220 293 340 487 550
Approve 43 48 44 43 41 36 41 45
Disapprove 35 28 32 38 41 42 41 29
Don’t know 22 24 24 19 18 21 18 25
Region

BN oo | cont | 416 | 905 [ 6ta | sw.omt [ N.ont |
Sample 1037 151 191 318 509 231 146
Approve 43 41 46 41 43 43 46
Disapprove 35 37 27 43 37 35 28
Don’t know 22 22 28 16 20 22 25

Household Income

o, - H K L -
% <$20K | $20-a0k | $a0-60K | $60-80k | $80-100K | $100-250K | $250K+
103 178 164 132 113 172 24

Sample 1037

Approve 43 43 38 39 49 53 45 40
Disapprove 35 26 37 44 31 37 42 43
Don’t know 22 31 26 17 20 10 13 17

Current ProvinciaParty Preference

Progressive . New Another
9 Total Liberal
% Conservative foera Democratic M Party
340 304 209 76 48

Sample 1037

Approve 43 22 47 77 43 7

Disapprove 35 64 25 9 39 58

Don’t 2 14 28 14 17 36

know
180 Bloor Street W., #1400
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Education
Secondary Some college or Completed college | Post graduate
% Total . . . . .
school or less university or university studies

Sample 1037 214 269 381 173
Approve 43 33 40 46 50
Disapprove 35 29 34 38 36
Don’t 22 38 26 16 14
know

Marital Status

% Total Married or living Separated or Widowed or Single, never
o common law divorced widower married
678 117 106 136

Sample 1037
Approve 43 43 36 48 47
Disapprove 35 37 43 29 28
Don’t 22 20 21 23 26
know
Religion

Protestant Evangelical (0]4,1-13

[+)

Bl - | i |Gt | e | i [0 e
Sample 1037 337 23 280 65 80 252
Approve 43 44 37 41 48 38 45
Disapprove 35 40 49 35 30 35 32
Don’t 22 16 15 24 22 27 23
know
Ethnicity

. British, Scots, Irish or Other Something

0, 4 »

% R
Sample 1037 634 142 146 929
Approve 43 41 58 43 43
Disapprove 35 37 26 40 29
Don’t know 22 22 16 17 28
16
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Want Election Now

BPoyou think an election should be held in Ontario now oPQot

[All Respondents]

Age/ Gender

%
Sample
Think an election should be held

Don't think an election should be
held

Don't know

Region

%
Sample
Think an election should be held

EHAHED

1037
41

49
9

ol coul sl s Lo ow ouc L o

Don't think an election should be held

Don't know

Household Income

%
Sample 1037
Think an election M
should be held
Don't think an election 49
should be held
Don't know 9

39

38

23

43
41

16

1037
41

49
9

48

39

13

Current ProvinciaParty Preference

%

Sample 1037

Think an election a“

should be held

Don't think an

election should be 49

held

Don't know 9
17

25

43 42
51 51
7 6

42
46
11

191
34

55
11

318
46

47
6

39 37
57 60
3 3

17

76

43

50

40
53
7

42
50
8

42

58

0

340
37 46
56 46
8 7

231
39

49
12

50

48

3

33

49

18

550
36

52

11

42
50
7

$20- | $40- | $60- | $80- | $100-
<$20K 6ok | sok | 100k | 2s0x | *230K*

30

62

7

Progressive Another
Total Liberal
- Conservative - Democratlc M Party

70

45

33

22
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Education
o Secondary Some college Completed Post TORONTO
% school or less or university AL e th
university studies June 27, 2013

Sample 1037 214 269 381 173

Think an election

should be held 4 42 43 a4 o

Don't think an

election should 49 38 48 49 63

be held

Don't know 9 20 9 7 6

Marital Status

o Married or living | Separated or Widowed or | Single, never
% Total N . .
common law divorced widower married
Sample 1037 678 117 106 136
Think an election

should be held 41 a4 39 30 39
Don't think an
election should be 49 49 53 61 47
held
Don't know 9 8 8 9 15
Religion
Protestant Evangelical Other

o,

I o | | e | e | e | 0% | none
Sample 1037 337 23 280 65 80 252
Think an
election should 41 44 24 44 41 36 39
be held
Don't think an
election should 49 48 64 51 31 54 52
be held
Don't know 9 8 13 4 28 11 10

Ethnicity
. British, Scots, Irish Other Something
o ’ ’
%
Sample 1037 634 142 146 99
Think an election should a 43 49 2 26
be held

Don't think an election
should be held
Don't know 9 10 3 7 14

49 47 49 50 60
180 Bloor Street W., #1400

Toronto, ON M5S 2V6
T 416.960.9600
F 416.960.9602
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Best prospective Premier

Who do you tink would make the best Premi€} TORONTO

J th
[All Respondents] une 27,2013

Age/ Gender
«  EErmEnrEEe
Sample 1037 77 107 220 293 340 487 550
Kathleen Wynne 22 21 21 18 27 27 21 24
Tim Hudak 20 14 20 21 23 28 25 16
Andrea Horwath 20 26 21 19 16 15 18 23
None of these 24 22 24 28 25 20 24 23
Don't know 13 17 14 14 9 9 12 14
Region

PR . | cor: [ cic | sos | o | swom | nom |
191 318 509 231 146

Sample 1037 151

Kathleen Wynne 22 18 30 20 24 22 23
Tim Hudak 20 24 16 23 20 20 19
Andrea Horwath 20 19 19 23 21 20 19
None of these 24 26 21 24 23 27 18
Don't know 13 13 14 11 12 11 21

Household Income

$20- | $40- | se0- | $s0- $100-

0,

% <$20K 6ok | sok | 100K 2ok | P250K*
03 178 164 132 113 172 2

Sample 1037 1

Ll 22 16 20 23 24 28 21 21

Wynne

Tim Hudak 20 14 20 20 16 31 24 21

(LI 20 30 17 24 17 15 21 28

Horwath

None of these 24 19 29 23 30 15 23 30

Don't know 13 21 15 9 13 12 10 0
180 Bloor Street W., #1400
Toronto, ON M5S 2V6
T 416.960.9600
F 416.960.9602
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o Progressive . New Another TORONTO
% Total . Liberal . th
Conservative Democratic Party June 27", 2013
340 304 209 76 48

Sample 1037
S 7 7 59 4 18 3
Wynne
Tim Hudak 20 64 2 3 5 0
LI 20 3 8 o5 20 2
Horwath
None of these 24 21 15 15 52 58
Don't know 13 5 16 12 5 38
Education
o Secondary Some college or | Completed college | Post graduate
% Total . N .
school or less university or university studies
Sample 1037 214 269 381 173
Kathleen 2 13 14 26 35
Wynne
Tim Hudak 20 21 21 22 16
Andrea
2 1 2 21 1

Horwath 0 / 3 2
None of 24 23 28 23 21
these
Don't know 13 26 14 8 10

Marital Status

% Total Married or living Separated or Widowed or Single, never
o common law divorced widower married
678 117 106 136

Sample 1037

L 22 20 23 35 24

Wynne

Tim Hudak 20 24 24 23 10

Andrea

Horwath 20 19 13 17 27

None of 24 25 31 14 20

these

Don't know 13 11 9 10 20
180 Bloor Street W., #1400
Toronto, ON M5S 2V6
T 416.960.9600
F 416.960.9602

20

forumresearch.com




NEWS RELEASE

MEDIA INQUIRIES:

Lorne Bozinoff, President
Ibozinoff@forumresearch.com
416.960.9603

Relgion
o Protestant Evangelical . Other TORONTO
% Total o o Catholic . th
Christian Christian Christian June 27,2013
Sample 1037 337 23 280 65 80 252
S 22 26 21 22 10 26 22
Wynne
Tim Hudak 20 29 42 21 15 13 14
LI 20 17 20 18 27 22 23
Horwath
None of 24 22 14 20 21 27 28
these
Don't know 13 6 3 18 27 12 13
Ethnicity
. British, Scots, Irish or Other Something
o ’ '’
% o
Sample 1037 634 142 146 99
Kathleen 22 22 15 24 29
Wynne
Tim Hudak 20 21 22 28 10
Andrea
Horwath 20 17 37 19 25
None of these 24 26 19 19 21
Don't know 13 15 7 11 15
180 Bloor Street W., #1400
Toronto, ON M5S 2V6
T 416.960.9600
F 416.960.9602
21 forumresearch.com




NEWS RELEASE

MEDIA INQUIRIES:
\ FORUM RESEARCH INC. Wi SN L orne Bozinoff, President

Ibozinoff@forumresearch.com
416.960.9603

How DaltonMcGuintywill be remembered

How do you think Dalton McGuinty will be remembef6? TORONTO

June 27", 2013
[All Respondents]

Age/ Gender
% mmw-
Sample 1037 340 487 550
One of Ontario's best Premiers 13 21 14 6 9 8 15 11
An average Premier 26 18 29 30 29 29 25 26
A poor Premier 23 24 20 23 24 28 23 24
One of Ontario's worst Premiers 32 30 32 36 34 32 34 31
Don't know 6 7 6 6 5 4 3 8
Mean 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.2
Region

% o [ on s Lo oo Low o L on

Sample 1037 191 318 509

One of Ontario's best Premiers 13 14 20 6 12 17 8
An average Premier 26 22 36 23 28 26 22
A poor Premier 23 23 15 28 23 22 27
One of Ontario's worst Premiers 32 35 22 38 32 28 39
Don't know 6 6 7 5 6 6 4
Mean 2.2 2.2 2.6 2.0 2.2 2.3 2.0

Household Income

$20- $40- $60- $80- $100-
9 < +
% L 60K 80K 100K 250K S

Sample 1037

One c.cf Ontario's best 13 2 1 13 8 13 8 1
Premiers

An average Premier 26 25 27 22 33 24 24 39
A poor Premier 23 16 27 26 24 17 28 13

One of Ontario's

. 32 28 29 36 30 37 36 37
worst Premiers
Don't know 6 10 5 3 4 8 3 0
Mean 2.2 2.5 2.2 2.1 2.2 2.1 2.0 2.2

180 Bloor Street W., #1400
Toronto, ON M5S 2V6

T 416.960.9600

F 416.960.9602
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Current ProvinciaParty Preference

0 Progressive . New Another TORONTO
% Total . Liberal . th
Conservative Democratic Party June 27", 2013
340 304 209 76 48

Sample 1037
One of Ontario's

best Premiers 13 3 26 4 20 26
An average 26 9 42 24 27 10
Premier
A poor Premier 23 28 15 34 20 18
One of Ontz-frlo s 32 58 8 33 33 42
worst Premiers
Don't know 6 2 7 6 0 4
Mean 2.2 1.6 2.9 2.0 2.3 2.2
Education
o Secondary Some college LI Post
% Total . . college or graduate
school or less or university 3 . .
university studies
Sample 1037 214 269 381 173

One of Ontario's

best Premiers = s o2 L 5
An average 26 18 26 28 28
Premier

A poor Premier 23 26 26 25 14
One of Ont:-frlo s 32 30 31 32 38
worst Premiers

Don't know 6 12 4 4 5

Mean 2.2 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2

Marital Status

o Married or living | Separated or Widowed or | Single, never
% Total . . :
common law divorced widower married
Sample 1037 678 117 106 136

One of Ontario's

best Premiers 13 8 8 Y #

An av.erage 26 26 30 28 22

Premier

A poor Premier 23 21 26 22 2

One of Onta!rlo s 32 38 32 27 21

worst Premiers

Don't know 6 6 5 3 4 180 Bloor Street W., #1400
Mean 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.4 2.5 oor Stree %

Toronto, ON M5S 2V6
T 416.960.9600

F 416.960.9602
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Religion
o Protestant Evangelical . Other TORONTO
% Total . o Catholic . th
Christian Christian Christian June 27, 2013
Sample 1037 337 23 280 65 80 252
One of
Ontario's best 13 11 15 10 26 11 14
Premiers
An average 26 23 28 25 28 35 26
Premier
A poor Premier 23 24 12 27 16 18 24
One of
Ontario's worst 32 38 29 34 25 21 32
Premiers
Don't know 6 4 15 4 5 15 5
Mean 2.2 2.1 2.3 2.1 2.6 2.4 2.2
Ethnicity
. British, Scots, Irish Other Something
0, '’ »
% o
Sample 1037 634 142 146 929
One cff Ontario's best 13 12 3 3 2
Premiers
An average Premier 26 22 27 30 39
A poor Premier 23 23 34 21 16
One cff Ontario's worst 32 36 29 33 12
Premiers
Don't know 6 6 2 2 10
Mean 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.8
180 Bloor Street W., #1400
Toronto, ON M5S 2V6
T 416.960.9600
F 416.960.9602
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For more information:

Lorne Bozinoff, Ph.D.

President

Forum Research Inc.

Tel: (416) 960-9603

Fax: (416)960-9602

E-mail: lbozinoff@forumresearch.com
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